HARYANA STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION BAYS NO. 67-70, SECTOR-2, PANCHKULA – 134151 Phone No. 0172-2586501, Website www.hssc.gov.in

Public Notice

(Extension of Closing Date for applying for the various posts of TGT (ROH & Mewat, Advt. No. 2/2023)

Reference TGT(ROH & Mewat Cadre), adv. No. 2/2023 various categories through <u>http://adv 22023.hryssc.in/StaticPages/HomePage.aspx.</u>

For the convenience of the candidates, who could not register themselves for various posts of TGT (ROH & Mewat Cadre) from 23.02.2023 till 15.03.2023 due to any reason but want to get themselves registered for the same, the Commission has decided to give one last opportunity to the aspirants of TGT posts (Rest of Haryana and Mewat cadre) to submit their application form. The extended date for applying for TGT posts (ROH & Mewat cadre) is now extended up to 20.03.2023 by 11:59 PM and the closing date for depositing fee will be 22.03.2023.

Place: Panchkula Dated, the 15th March, 2023 -Sd/-Secretary, Haryana Staff Selection Commission, Panchkula